BID 07-4154 Fish Branch Basin Box Culvert Extension

					nstruction Inc Douglas Higgins			Quality En			& Stark	Haskins	
	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRIC
OX C													
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$72,500.00	\$72,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$43,750.00	\$43,750.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.0
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$31,250.00	\$31,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.0
3	Signs, Project Identification	EA	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.0
4	Turbidity Barrier, Floating	LF	110	\$14.00	\$1,540.00	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$18.75	\$2,062.50	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$25.00	\$2,750.0
5	Staked Silt Fence	LF	220	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$2.50	\$550.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.0
6	Baled Hay or Straw, Synthetic	TN	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$937.50	\$937.50	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.0
7	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$18,750.00	\$18,750.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.0
8	Grading	LS	1	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.0
g	Excavation, Unsuitable Material	CY	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$62.50	\$6,250.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.0
10	Milling of Existing Pavement, 1" Thickness	SY	260	\$21.00	\$5,460.00	\$5.00	\$1,300.00	\$10.00	\$2,600.00	\$43.50	\$11,310.00	\$10.00	\$2,600.0
11	Asphaltic Concrete, Type ABC-3, 9" (3 Lifts) (Roadway Base)	SY	120	\$135.00	\$16,200.00	\$110.00	\$13,200.00	\$81.25	\$9,750.00	\$108.00	\$12,960.00	\$85.00	\$10,200.0
12	Asphaltic Concrete, Type S-III, 1" Thickness (Surface Course)	SY	365	\$12.00	\$4,380.00	\$30.00	\$10,950.00	\$12.50	\$4,562.50	\$41.00	\$14,965.00	\$15.00	\$5,475.0
13	Asphaltic Concrete, Type S-1, 2" Thickness (Structural Course)	SY	110	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$31.25	\$3,437.50	\$32.00	\$3,520.00	\$25.00	\$2,750.0
14	Concrete Structures, Class IV (Headwalls)	CY	70	\$1,100.00	\$77,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$119,000.00	\$937.50	\$65,625.00	\$1,400.00	\$98,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$84,000.0
15	Concrete Structures, Class IV (Box Culvert Connection including Sawcut)	CY	10	\$1,600.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$23,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$18,750.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.0
16	Box Culvert Sections, Concrete, Pre-cast, Double 10'x6' (Installation)	LF	110	\$350.00	\$38,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$165,000.00	\$625.00	\$68,750.00	\$750.00	\$82,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$132,000.0
17	Manhole, Type 7	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$5,520.00	\$16,560.00	\$4,250.00	\$12,750.0
18	Inlet, Ditch Bottom, FDOT Type C	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,062.50	\$2,062.50	\$3,990.00	\$3,990.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.0
19	Inlet, Ditch Bottom, FDOT Type D	EA	2	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,125.00	\$6,250.00	\$3,990.00	\$7,980.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.0
20	Pipe Culvert, Concrete, Round 18"	LF	27	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$150.00	\$4,050.00	\$112.50	\$3,037.50	\$128.00	\$3,456.00	\$150.00	\$4,050.0
21	Pipe Culvert, Concrete, Round 24"	LF	20	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$156.25	\$3,125.00	\$138.00	\$2,760.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.0
22	Pipe Culvert, Concrete, Round 36"	LF	26	\$175.00	\$4,550.00	\$250.00	\$6,500.00	\$200.00	\$5,200.00	\$166.00	\$4,316.00	\$250.00	\$6,500.0
23	Handrail, Aluminum Pipe, Bicycle Picket, FDOT Index 860	LF	110	\$75.00	\$8,250.00	\$180.00	\$19,800.00	\$156.25	\$17,187.50	\$240.00	\$26,400.00	\$66.00	\$7,260.0
24	Sidewalk, 6" Concrete, 4" Thick	SY	560	\$35.00	\$19,600.00	\$60.00	\$33,600.00	\$52.50	\$29,400.00	\$64.00	\$35,840.00	\$20.00	\$11,200.0
25	Riprap, Rubble. 24" Thickness	TON	115	\$195.00	\$22,425.00	\$130.00	\$14,950.00	\$87.50	\$10,062.50	\$112.00	\$12,880.00	\$95.00	\$10,925.0
26	Guardrail, Metal (with Steel Posts)	LF	25	\$210.00	\$5,250.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$275.00	\$6,875.00	\$320.00	\$8,000.00	\$175.00	\$4,375.0
27	Sodding, Bahia	SF	7030	\$0.65	\$4,569.50	\$0.70	\$4,921.00	\$0.50	\$3,515.00	\$0.30	\$2,109.00	\$0.50	\$3,515.0
28	Pavement Markings, Thermoplastic, 6" Yellow, 10-30 Skip	LF	110	\$7.00	\$770.00	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$5.00	\$550.0
	Pavement Markings, Thermoplastic, 8" Solid White	LF	220	\$7.00	\$1,540.00	\$8.00	\$1,760.00	\$6.25	\$1,375.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.0
30	Pavement Markings, Thermoplastic, 18" Solid White (Gore)	LF	95	\$7.00	\$665.00	\$10.00	\$950.00	\$9.38	\$891.10	\$10.00	\$950.00	\$25.00	\$2,375.0
	SUBTOTAL BASE BID	1		[\$367,059.50		\$518,191.00		\$397,806.10		\$498,096.00		\$580,575.0

					struction Inc Douglas Higgins			Quality Er		Mitchell & Stark		Haskins	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
IMMO	KALEE WATER AND SEWER DISTRICT UTILITY ITEMS												
	1 Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,625.00	\$5,625.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	2 Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,125.00	\$3,125.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
	3 Water Main, 8" DIP	LF	65	\$90.00	\$5,850.00	\$130.00	\$8,450.00	\$75.00	\$4,875.00	\$120.00	\$7,800.00	\$95.00	\$6,175.00
	4 Sanitary Force Main, 8" DIP	LF	80	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$120.00	\$9,600.00	\$93.75	\$7,500.00	\$155.00	\$12,400.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00
	5 Water Main, Pipe, 20" Steel Casing with Spacers and End Caps	LF	90	\$135.00	\$12,150.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$137.50	\$12,375.00	\$185.00	\$16,650.00	\$165.00	\$14,850.00
	6 Water Main, Pipe Fittings, Ductile Iron	TON	0.2	\$52,000.00	\$10,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$19,875.00	\$3,975.00	\$10,300.00	\$2,060.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00
	7 Water Main, Restrained Joints	EA	30	\$265.00	\$7,950.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$625.00	\$18,750.00	\$164.00	\$4,920.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00
	8 Water Main, Thrust Blocks, Concrete	CY	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,562.50	\$3,125.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
	9 Water Main, Tapping Sleeve, Valve and Box, 8"	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$5,921.00	\$5,921.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
1	0 Water Main, Gate Valve and Box, 8"	EA	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,338.00	\$1,338.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
1	1 Water Main, Temporary Blowoff, 8"	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1	2 Asbestos Cement Pipe, Removal and Disposal, 8"	LF	65	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$62.50	\$4,062.50	\$300.00	\$19,500.00	\$150.00	. ,
	SUBTOTAL UTILITY BID				\$63,951.00		\$55,050.00		\$70,912.50		\$75,689.00		\$63,675.00

BID TOTALS

SUBTOTAL BOX CULVERT EXTENSION \$367,059.50 \$518,191.00 \$397,806.10	\$498,096.00 \$580	0,575.00
		-,
SUBTOTAL UTILITY: \$63,951.00 \$70,912.50	\$75,689.00 \$63	3,675.00
TOTAL BASE BID \$431,010.50 \$573,241.00 \$468,718.60	\$573,785.00 \$644	4,250.00

	ALTERNATES												
			BID										l I
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE								
1A	Pressure Pipe Construction, Air Release Valve, 1"	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,125.00	\$3,125.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
	Temporary Box Culvert (Includes Rip-Rap, Base and Temporary												
2A	Pedestrian Walk)	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$87,500.00	\$87,500.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00

Note: There is additional contingency in the pipe length since payment is to inside face of structures but lengths are center to center of structures.

BID REQUIREMENTS:

Provide documentation of three (3) previous similar projects for the past five years (i.e., Roadway improvement projects including paving, signalization, drainage, utilities, etc.) for a public agency with a minimum								
value of \$400,000.	Y	Y		Y		Y	Y	
Provide Copy of Contractor's License	Y	Y		Y		Ý	Y	
Provide Proof of MOT Certification	Y	Y		Y		Y	Y	
Bid Bond	Y	Y		Y		Y	Y	
Trench Safety Act	Y	Y		Y		Y	Y	
List of Subcontractors	Y	Y		Y		Y	Y	
Materials Manufactures	Y	Y		Y		Y	Y	
Addendum Acknowledged	Y	Y		Y		N	Y	
State of Experience of Bidders	Y	Y		Y		Y	Y	
			-		-			-

Purchasing Agent: Scott Johnson Witness; Courtney Grosman